18 % 4R 47
HANG SENG BANK

Sep 2024
Dear Customer,

Notice of Amendment on Bank Tariff Guide for
Hang Seng Wealth and Personal Banking Customers

Hang Seng Bank Limited (“the Bank") would like to notify you of amendments to the Bank Tariff Guide
for Hang Seng Wealth and Personal Banking Customers that will take effect from 1 October 2024
(“Effective Date"). The summary of the amendments' key features is provided below:

Item | Prevailing Revised

Deposit Account and Services

Direct Debit Authorization/
Autopay Instruction

- Returned due to Insufficient Funds | HK$150 per item HK$165 or equivalent" per item
Cheque* Returned
- due to insufficient funds HK$150 per HKD or USD cheque/ HK$165 or equivalent” per HKD or
RMB200 per RMB cheque USD cheque/RMB220 per RMB
cheque
- due to other reasons HKS$70 per HKD or USD cheque/
RMB50 per RMB cheque HKS$75 or equivalent" per HKD or
USD cheque/RMB75 per RMB
- due to cheque amount exceeding RMB 200 per cheque cheque
RMB80,000

RMB220 per cheque
* Applicable to all types of cheques

including Paper Cheque/e-Cheque " The HKD equivalent charge is calculated
based on the exchange rate as
determined by the Bank.

Remittance and Foreign Exchange Services

FPS x PromptPay QR payment Foreign Currency Conversion Remove this Charge
Handling Fee will be converted into
equivalent Hong Kong dollars based
on the exchange rate provided by the
settlement bank on the day of
payment, plus 0.10% of the
aforementioned exchange rate.

Card Services"

Other Fees—Transactions in HKD Waived A reimbursement charge of 1% for
incurred outside of Hong Kong* transactions in HKD incurred outside
of Hong Kong or with any merchants
not having business registration in
Hong Kong, including but not limited
to online merchants' transactions.
The same will be charged by the
Bank on such transactions on behalf
of Visa/Mastercard International.
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Item

Prevailing

Revised

In some situation, customers may
sometimes be offered the option to
settle foreign currency transactions
in Hong Kong Dollars at the point of
sale overseas. Such option is a direct
arrangement offered by the
overseas merchants and not the
card issuer. In such cases,
customers are reminded to find out
from the merchants about the
foreign currency exchange rates and
the percentage of handling fees to be
applied before entering into the
transactions since settling foreign
currency transactions in Hong Kong
Dollar may involve a cost higher than
settling in foreign currency.

Late Charge

If the Customer fails to make the
Minimum Payment Amount on or
before the Payment Due Date, a late
charge of HK$300 or an amount
equal to the Minimum Payment
Amount (whichever is lower) will be
levied each time.

Applicable card type

Visa Infinite Card/Prestige World
Mastercard/Platinum Card/
Gold Card/Classic Card

If the Customer fails to make the
Minimum Payment Amount on or
before the Payment Due Date, a late
charge of HK$330 or an amount
equal to the Minimum Payment
Amount (whichever is lower) will be
levied each time.

Applicable card type

Visa Infinite Card/Prestige World
Mastercard/Platinum Card/
Gold Card/Classic Card

If the Customer fails to make full
payment of the New Balance on or
before the Payment Due Date, a late
charge of HK$300/US$38 or an
amount equal to the New Balance
(whichever is lower) will be levied
each time.

Applicable card type

World Mastercard/USD Visa Gold
Card/Club Marina Cove Membership
Credit Card/endoy Private Label
Card

If the Customer fails to make full
payment of the New Balance on or
before the Payment Due Date, a late
charge of HK$330/US$42 or an
amount equal to the New Balance
(whichever is lower) will be levied
each time.

Applicable card type

World Mastercard/USD Visa Gold
Card/Club Marina Cove Membership
Credit Card/enJoy Private Label
Card

If the Customer fails to make the
Minimum Payment Amount on or
before the Payment Due Date, a late
charge of CNY300 or an amount
equal to the Minimum Payment
Amount (whichever is lower) will be
levied each time.

Applicable card type
Renminbi Platinum Card/Renminbi
Gold Card/Renminbi Credit Card

If the Customer fails to make the
Minimum Payment Amount on or
before the Payment Due Date, a late
charge of CNY330 or an amount
equal to the Minimum Payment
Amount (whichever is lower) will be
levied each time.

Applicable card type
Renminbi Platinum Card/Renminbi
Gold Card/Renminbi Credit Card
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Item Prevailing Revised
Overlimit Fee An overlimit fee of HK$180/US$23 | An overlimit fee of HK$200/US$26
per month will be charged if the per month will be charged if the

outstanding balance (excluding fees |outstanding balance (excluding fees
and charges charged by the bank) and charges charged by the bank)
exceeds the prescribed credit limit | exceeds the prescribed credit limit

by HK$180/US$23 or above. by HK$200/US$26 or above.
Applicable card type Applicable card type

Visa Infinite Card/World Mastercard/ | Visa Infinite Card/World Mastercard/
Prestige World Mastercard/ Prestige World Mastercard/
Platinum Card/Gold Card/Classic Platinum Card/Gold Card/Classic
Card/USD Visa Gold Card/Club Card/USD Visa Gold Card/Club
Marina Cove Membership Credit Marina Cove Membership Credit
Card/endoy Private Label Card Card/endoy Private Label Card

An overlimit fee of CNY180 per An overlimit fee of CNY200 per
month will be charged if the month will be charged if the

outstanding balance (excluding fees |outstanding balance (excluding fees
and charges charged by the bank) and charges charged by the bank)
exceeds the prescribed credit limit | exceeds the prescribed credit limit
by CNY180 or above. by CNY200 or above.

Applicable card type Applicable card type
Renminbi Platinum Card/Renminbi Renminbi Platinum Card/Renminbi
Gold Card/Renminbi Credit Card Gold Card/Renminbi Credit Card

Remarks:
! Effective from 16 October 2024

1.  Not applicable to Hang Seng USD Visa Gold Card, Renminbi Credit Card, UnionPay RMB
Diamond Commercial Card and all Commercial Cards

Please note that if you continue to use the above services on or after the effective date, you
will be deemed to have accepted the amendments. Please also note that if you do not accept
the amendments in this notice, the Bank may not be able to continue to provide you the
relevant services.

From 1 September 2024, you may obtain a copy of the revised Bank Tariff Guide for Hang
Seng Wealth and Personal Banking Customer from the Bank's website (Hang Seng Bank
Website > Personal > Service Charges) or any branches of the Bank. “(effective 24 Aug 2024)
Bank Tariff Guide" is available from the above website or any branches of the Bank until
31 October 2024.

Also, you may download this customer notice from the Bank's website (Hang Seng Bank
Website > Personal > Important notice > Notice of amendment on Bank Tariff Guide) until
31 October 2024. You may not be able to access or download the copy of “(effective 24 Aug
2024) Bank Tariff Guide” and this customer notice after the relevant date(s).

If you have any questions or should you wish to terminate any account, product and/or
service, please contact your usual representative at Hang Seng Bank Limited or our customer
service hotline at 2822 0228.

If there is any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of this Notice, the
English version shall prevail.

Hang Seng Bank Limited
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